

# Stephen W. Kuffler Research Foundation

Institute of Experimental Medicine Hungarian Academy of Sciences H-1083 Budapest Szigony u. 43 HUNGARY

> tel (+36) 1 210 9983 email kuffler@koki.mta.hu web www.kuffler.org

### **Founding Members**

Peter Somogyi (Chair) FRS, UK

†David H. Hubel MNAS, USA

Eric R. Kandel MNAS, USA

Edward A. Kravitz MNAS, USA

Rodolfo R. Llinas *MNAS*, USA

John G. Nicholls FRS, Italy

A. David Smith FMedSci, UK

E. Sylvester Vizi MHAS, Hungary

Torsten Wiesel MNAS, USA

#### **Trustees**

Zoltán Nusser (Chair) MHAS, Hungary

László Hunyady MHAS, Hungary

Béla Merkely Hungary

János Podani MHAS, Hungary

József Somogyi Hungary

Ágnes Kittel (secretary) Hungary

### Call for application

## Stephen W. Kuffler Research Scholarship

The *Stephen W. Kuffler Research Foundation* (www.kuffler.org) welcomes applications for the Stephen W. Kuffler Awards supporting original research by undergraduate, master and medical students.

The application is open for bachelor, master and medical students who carried out original research in Central and Eastern Europe in the academic year 2014/15 and continue it in the year 2015/16 in the fields of life or medical sciences. In the academic year of 2015/16, they should be still bachelor, master or medical students.

A personal stipend is 250 000 HUF/year and the duration of the Fellowship is one year.

The application form is available online in www.kuffler.org. Applications should be sent as one pdf file to kuffler@koki.mta.hu before 30<sup>th</sup> April 2015.

Two reference letters (pdf files), one from a scientific advisor and one from another faculty member or colleague, should be sent directly to *kuffler@koki.mta.hu* before 30<sup>th</sup> April 2015.

The application will be judged and ranked by the Trustees of the Foundation based on the applicants scientific excellence and future potential. The winners will be announced and their names will be displayed on the web site of the *Foundation* (www.kuffler.org) on 15<sup>th</sup> July 2015. The *Foundation* will follow the developments of the Awardees and will request a short summary of the performed research after the completion of the Fellowship. The *Foundation* also aims to follow and support the scientific career of the Scholars after the end of the support period.

The Board of Trustees

12<sup>th</sup> February 2015